portfolio to manage its exposure to price risk or to generate income. At 31 December 2019 the Company had no open
positions (2018: no open positions).

75

Henderson High Income Trust plc  Annual Report 2019

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

15 Financial Risk Management Policies and Procedures (continued)
Concentration of exposure to other price risks
An analysis of the Company’s investment portfolio is shown on pages 16 to 18. The majority of the investments are in UK
companies. Accordingly, there is a concentration of exposure to the UK, particularly to financials (please refer to page 19). It
is recognised that an investment’s country of domicile or of listing does not necessarily equate to its exposure to the
economic conditions in that country.

Other price risk sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net return after taxation for the year and the equity shareholders’ funds to
an increase or decrease in the fair values of the Company’s investments. The level of change used in the table below is
considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions. The sensitivity analysis is based
on the Company’s equities at each Statement of Financial Position date, with all other variables held constant.

2019 2018

10% increase
in fair value

£’000

10% decrease
in fair value

£’000

10% increase
in fair value

£’000

10% decrease
in fair value

£’000

Income statement – net return after tax

   Revenue return (49) 49 (43) 43

   Capital return 30,402 (30,402) 26,706 (26,706)

Net return after tax for the year 30,353 (30,353) 26,663 (26,663)

Equity shareholders’ funds 30,353 (30,353) 26,663 (26,663)

15.2 Liquidity Risk
This is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with its financial liabilities.

Management of the risk
Liquidity risk is not significant as the majority of the Company’s assets are investments in quoted securities that are readily
realisable. At the start of the year under review the Company had a committed loan facility with Scotiabank of £42 million.
In February 2019 this was increased to £45 million to allow the Manager a greater degree of flexibility to accommodate
foreign currency fluctuations. This facility is due to expire on 27 June 2020 and the Board is currently in the process of